in accordance with special event application procedures and LDR, as16 
amended.17 

D. Specific Conditions.18 

1. Occupancy Limits. Occupancy of the event venue building/barn cannot19 
exceed that which is allowed by Chapter 12 of the Florida Fire Prevention20 
Code for assembly occupancy, or two hundred-sixteen (216) persons,21 
whichever is less.22 

2. Parking Limitations. Parking surfaces may be grass or other pervious23 
material, except as required for compliance with the Americans with24 
Disabilities Act (ADA). There will be no parking allowed outside the property25